## **Data Protection**

The personal data required to conclude the Independent Representative Agreement are stored, processed and used by Nacacomunik exclusively for the purpose of establishing and maintaining the contractual relationship between Nacacomunik and the Independent Representative as well as for accounting and payment purposes relating to services of Nacacomunik and to commissions earned by the Independent Representative. Any other use of personal data by Nacacomunik shall be subject to the express prior consent of the Independent Representative. In this regard, Nacacomunik points out that the consent to any other use of personal data as provided below may be revoked by the Independent Representative, in whole or in part, at any time.

In completing and submitting the Independent Representative application, the Independent Representative agrees that his personal data may be stored, processed and used for the purpose of further developing Nacacomunik's business as well as for marketing and advertising purposes within the ACN Group. The Independent Representative agrees that Nacacomunik obtains credit information from a credit information service and that Nacacomunik transmits data relating to contractual nonperformance to such service. The Independent Representative further agrees that his personal data may also be transmitted to companies and individuals who are affiliated with the ACN Group and who are European Union or U.S. residents to the extent such transmission serves either legitimate business interests of Nacacomunik or the contractual cooperation between the Independent Representative and Nacacomunik. Please understand that Nacacomunik cannot waive obtainment and transmission of credit information and that it is necessary for Nacacomunik to transmit your personal data to the U.S. as this is the location of the ACN Group data processing centers. In the event of missing consent to such transmission or revocation of the related consent, Nacacomunik has to reject conclusion of the Independent Representative Agreement or has to terminate the Independent Representative Agreement, respectively.

## Privacy Policy

The Nacacomunik website can be used, in principle, without disclosing your personal data. By using our website, data are stored on our servers for safeguarding purposes, e.g. the name of your internet service provider, the website that you used to link to our site, the parts of our website which you visit and your IP-Address. These data could possibly lead to your identification; however it is not used for this purpose. The data is used for statistical purposes, but the individual user remains anonymous. As far as data being given to external organizations, we have assured, through technical and organizational means, that the data privacy regulations are followed. Personal data are only collected, if you provide them to us, e.g. as part of the registration, through completion of forms or by sending e-mails to us. Of course we will maintain your data strictly confidential and will use them only for those purposes for which you have sent them to us (e.g. information about telephone services by ACN Group). Your personal data are not transmitted by us or by our agents to third parties in any form whatsoever, unless this is required or permitted by law, we have obtained your consent or an official injunction to do so.